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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: ASIC

Question: SBT 567-568

Topic: Report Printing

Reference: written - 30 October 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:
Since 1 January 2015:

567. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?
a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?

568. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
a) If so, what companies were used?
b) How were they selected?
C) What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:
Q 567 including a:

e ASIC’s Corporate Plan 2015-16 to 2018-19 — 1,000 copies
e ASIC Annual Report 2014-15 — 800 copies

Both documents were also published online (on www.asic.gov.au)

Since 1 January 2015 ASIC's Financial Literacy team has printed the following consumer
education and financial literacy publications:
e Financial decisions at retirement 45,000

e Dealing with debt collectors 45,000
e Financial advice and you 45,000
e Investing between the flags 35,000
e You can complain 20,000
e Problems paying your mortgage 15,000
e Credit loans and debt 25,000
e To the Max 15,000
e Paying for funerals 20,000

e Financial Literacy Annual Report 3000
e MoneySmart Teaching VET booklet 60
e Financial Literacy Forum Program 200

Financial decisions at retirement; Dealing with debt collectors; Financial advice and you;
Investing between the flags; You can complain; Problems paying your mortgage; Credit loans
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and debt; To the Max; and Paying for funerals are available online (on ASIC's MoneySmart
website).

Q 568:
a)

Impress Design / Acorn Press; and
CanPrint Communications Pty Ltd

b)

Impress Design / Acorn Press; was through panel procurement under Department of Human Services Creative and Design Services Panel (Deed Reference Number: RTS11/0088
(SON445961))

CanPrint Communications Pty Ltd was selected through a competitive quote process from the Centrelink Multi-Use List, and direct source based on previous competitive quotation
process.

c)
e ASIC’s Corporate Plan 2015-16 to 2018-19 — $5,078.70 (inclusive of GST)
e ASIC Annual Report 2014-15 — $15,274.60 (inclusive of GST)
e Financial decisions at retirement $16,890

e Dealing with debt collectors $16,155
e Financial advice and you $13,795
e Investing between the flags $25,295
e You can complain $8,370
e Problems paying your mortgage $1,330
e Credit loans and debt $10,985
e To the Max $2,170
e Paying for funerals $6,635

e Financial Literacy Annual Report ~ $4,550
e MoneySmart Teaching VET booklet $1,730
e Financial Literacy Forum Program $450

